UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 27, 2025

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call

Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270001
5/27/2025
12:10 AM

Logged Event

Verified Lockout

Blake Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270003
5/27/2025
1:04 AM

Service Provided

Noise Disturbance

Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270004
5/27/2025
1:17 AM

Loud talking
Will Cooperate

Domestic Dispute
Medical Center Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2025-1040
5/27/2025
1:19 AM

Verbal and physical altercation

Report Taken

Escort

Lot P401

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270006
5/27/2025
2:51 AM

Service Provided

Escort
Exploration Dr
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270007
5/27/2025
3:24 AM

Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 27, 2025

Noise Disturbance

Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

5/27/2025
2505270008
5/27/2025
3:28 AM
People talking
Will Cooperate

Welfare Check
Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270011
5/27/2025
3:52 AM

Cancelled

Property Damage
Transportation Annex

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2025-1041
5/27/2025

Unknown

Damage to UCSD Bus
Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call

Scholars Dr N
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270023
5/27/2025
9:40 AM

Logged Event

Petty Theft

Central Trolley Station

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025

2025-1042

5/26/2025 - 5/27/2025

3:45 PM - 8:15 AM

Stolen bicycle helmet, loss $10.00
Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call

Scholars Dr N
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270026
5/27/2025
10:29 AM

Logged Event

Suspicious Person



One Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 27, 2025

5/27/2025

2505270032

5/27/2025

12:27 PM

Unhoused male going through dumpster
Unable to Locate

Suicide Attempt
Shoreline Dr
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270036
5/27/2025
12:41 PM

Referred to Other Agency

Suicide Attempt

Mesa Apartments Central

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2025-1043
5/27/2025
12:51 PM

Report Taken

Non Injury - Accident Report
Thornton Hospital

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2025-1044
5/27/2025
12:09 PM

Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Towne Centre Dr

Date Reported 5/27/2025
Incident/Case## 2505270040
Date Occurred 5/27/2025
Time Occurred 1:58 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Fire

Cuzco Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025

2505270044

5/27/2025

3:32 PM

Brie cheese caught fire inside oven, no smoke, no fire
Information Only




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 27, 2025

Hit and Run - No Injury Accident
South Parking Structure

Date Reported 5/27/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-1045

Date Occurred 5/27/2025

Time Occurred 7:40 AM - 3:15 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Report Taken

Medical Aid

Moores Cancer Center

Date Reported 5/27/2025
Incident/Case# 2505270049

Date Occurred 5/27/2025

Time Occurred 4:32 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Mesa Apartments Central

Date Reported 5/27/2025
Incident/Case# 2505270050

Date Occurred 5/27/2025

Time Occurred 5:13 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Elevator Problem

Miramar St

Date Reported 5/27/2025
Incident/Case# 2505270051
Date Occurred 5/27/2025
Time Occurred 5:15PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other UCSD Department
Marijuana Contact

Lot PO11

Date Reported 5/27/2025

Incident/Case# 2505270052

Date Occurred 5/27/2025

Time Occurred 5:18 PM

Summary: Subject inside vehicle possible smoking marijuana
Disposition: Gone on Arrival

Security Alarm

Eucalyptus Grove Ln

Date Reported 5/27/2025
Incident/Case# 2505270054
Date Occurred 5/27/2025
Time Occurred 6:37 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Cancelled




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 27, 2025

Suspicious Circumstances

Black Resource Center

Date Reported 5/27/2025

Incident/Case# 2505270055

Date Occurred 5/27/2025

Time Occurred 7:03 PM

Summary: Reporting party requesting to speak to a supervisor regarding a subject claiming to be a UCSD
affiliate on a Facebook page

Disposition: Information Only

Citizen Assist

UCSD Police Department
Date Reported 5/27/2025
Incident/Case# 2505270057
Date Occurred 5/27/2025
Time Occurred 8:33 PM

Summary: Student needed an |-20
Disposition: Referred to Other UCSD Department
Escort

Natural Sciences Building

Date Reported 5/27/2025

Incident/Case# 2505270058

Date Occurred 5/27/2025

Time Occurred 8:33 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other UCSD Department

Disturbance

La Jolla Village Dr

Date Reported 5/27/2025
Incident/Case# 2505270067
Date Occurred 5/27/2025
Time Occurred 10:07 PM

Summary: Male yelling and screaming at people by main entrance
Disposition: Gone on Arrival

Injury

Che Café

Date Reported 5/27/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-1047

Date Occurred 5/27/2025

Time Occurred Unknown

Summary: Female got injured at a concert
Disposition: Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 27, 2025

Security Alarm
Geisel Library
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270072
5/27/2025
10:53 PM

False Alarm

Lockout
Biology Bldg.
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025

2505270073

5/27/2025

11:23 PM

Reporting party locked out of lab space
Service Provided

Verified Lockout

Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/27/2025
2505270075
5/27/2025
11:38 PM

Cancelled




